G.N. 5001

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 744(3) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause
is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the
Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

2355063
2694602
2885950
2234764
2272856
0818850

9 September 2022

CARNIVAL GROUP INTERNATIONAL CHARITY FUND LIMITED
CHEERFORD (ASIA) LIMITED

Guangzhou Ara Machinery Co., Limited

INSPIRE VOLUNTEERS ASSOCIATION LIMITED

IP FACTORY SERVICES LIMITED -THE-

KINKOO HOLDING GROUP LIMITED
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Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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