G.N. 5001 Companies Registry

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 744(3) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

2355063	CARNIVAL GROUP INTERNATIONAL CHARITY FUND LIMITED	
2694602	CHEERFORD (ASIA) LIMITED	創福(亞洲)有限公司
2885950	Guangzhou Ara Machinery Co., Limited	廣州愛藍機械設備有限公司
2234764	INSPIRE VOLUNTEERS ASSOCIATION LIMITED	啟義社有限公司
2272856	IP FACTORY SERVICES LIMITED -THE-	
0818850	KINKOO HOLDING GROUP LIMITED	金口控股集團有限公司

9 September 2022

Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies